
MSHSL Section 7A Championships Boys 
Cloquet Country Club     Oct. 24, 2013 
 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Crosby-Ironton           40    3    5    6    8   18   58   69  17:24.5  0:59.0 
  2 Proctor                  53    4    7    9   12   21   46   61  17:33.3  1:01.9 
  3 Esko High School        101   13   19   20   22   27   28   52  18:12.3  0:50.7 
  4 Eveleth-Gilbert         128    2   17   29   32   48   60   87  18:26.3  2:41.5 
  5 Mesabi East             132    1   11   31   35   54   65   67  18:21.2  3:06.5 
  6 Cook County-Two         151   16   24   34   38   39   50   59  18:41.0  1:04.9 
  7 Moose Lake/Willow       164   14   26   30   45   49   55   64  18:52.8  1:47.3 
  8 Virginia                204   23   33   44   51   53   76   97  19:12.9  1:24.2 
  9 Marshall                235   10   36   40   71   78   86   90  19:20.2  3:11.5 
 10 Ely                     247   15   42   57   63   70   83       19:29.5  2:29.6 
 11 Int'l Falls High Scho   286   37   41   62   72   74   75   85  19:49.6  1:33.0 
 12 South Ridge             301   25   47   68   80   81   91   96  20:00.8  2:17.8 
 13 Cromwell - Floodwood    339   43   56   66   82   92   99       20:28.2  2:43.4 
 14 Greenway/Nashwauk-      447   77   79   94   95  102            22:12.2  4:23.3 
 15 Wrenshall               448   73   88   89   93  105  106  107  22:38.2  6:52.0 
 16 Mib                     486   84   98  100  101  103  104       23:43.7  4:18.0 
Incomplete Teams: Carlton, Deer River/Northland, Lakeview Christian, Chisholm High School 
 

1. Crosby-Ironton 
    3  Will Goodwin, 12           17:02.9   
    5  Jude Severson, 12          17:11.4   
    6  Isaac Carlton, 11          17:18.7   
    8  John Stokman, 12           17:27.5   
   18  Gabe Smith, 11             18:01.9   
   58  Jack Nierenhausen, 10      19:56.5   
   69  Tommy Thompson, 8          20:18.4   
Total Time = 1:27:02.4     Total Places = 40 
 
2. Proctor 
    4  Zack Smith, 12             17:06.0   
    7  Jacob Welch, 11            17:18.8   
    9  Garrett Sargent, 11        17:28.1   
   12  Kody Stevens, 10           17:45.7   
   21  Boston Gilderman, 12       18:07.9   
   46  thomas Otterson, 10        19:31.4   
   61  Brian Tracey, 11           20:00.4   
Total Time = 1:27:46.5     Total Places = 53 
 
3. Esko High School 
   13  Trenton Menor, 10          17:50.2   
   19  Seth Shingledecker, 10     18:04.8   
   20  Gabe Graves, 12            18:05.7   
   22  Eric Meysembourg, 9        18:19.9   
   27  Matt Rengo, 12             18:40.9   
   28  Reid Borchardt, 12         18:43.6   
   52  Mitchell Borchardt, 10     19:47.2   
Total Time = 1:31:01.5     Total Places = 101 
 
4. Eveleth-Gilbert 
    2  Reed Melicher, 11          16:57.0   
   17  John Martinson, 12         18:00.4   
   29  Caleb Kelson, 9            18:45.6   
   32  Austin Lovaas, 11          18:50.0   
   48  Jared Celley, 8            19:38.5   
   60  Aaron Koivunen, 9          20:00.2   
   87  Noah Spang, 7              21:24.8   
Total Time = 1:32:11.5     Total Places = 128 
 
5. Mesabi East 
    1  Samuel Johnson, 12         16:42.4   
   11  Daniel Radtke, 11          17:30.9   
   31  Ryan Peterson, 11          18:48.3   
   35  Chaz Herzog, 9             18:55.4   
   54  Levi Schultz, 12           19:48.9   
   65  Paul Meloche, 11           20:05.6   
   67  Steven Tedman, 11          20:10.5   
Total Time = 1:31:45.9     Total Places = 132 
 
6. Cook County-Two 
   16  Joey Chmelik, 12           17:59.7   
   24  Kiviok Hight, 8            18:29.7   
   34  Jake Paron, 8              18:52.9   
   38  Sean MacDonell, 10         18:58.0   
   39  Pete Summers, 10           19:04.6   
   50  Nate Carlson, 11           19:40.8   
   59  Will Seaton, 10            19:57.0   
Total Time = 1:33:24.9     Total Places = 151 

 
7. Moose Lake/Willow 
   14  Chase Peterson, 12         17:52.8   
   26  Ethan Olson, 8             18:35.7   
   30  Asa Spicer, 11             18:47.8   
   45  Nick Furey, 10             19:27.3   
   49  Mark Fossum, 8             19:40.1   
   55  Andrew Mikrot, 10          19:52.7   
   64  Gage Mohelsky, 12          20:04.7   
Total Time = 1:34:23.7     Total Places = 164 
 
8. Virginia 
   23  Austin Hautala, 12         18:23.5   
   33  Ben Crettol, 9             18:51.6   
   44  Brody Elg, 10              19:20.2   
   51  Antonio Pazzelli, 9        19:41.4   
   53  Alex Rebholz, 12           19:47.7   
   76  Dominic Pauling, 11        20:37.6   
   97  Ben Smrekar, 12            23:06.9   
Total Time = 1:36:04.4     Total Places = 204 
 
9. Marshall 
   10  Pentti Hanlon, 11          17:28.1   
   36  Andrew Jarocki, 10         18:55.7   
   40  Murphy Steininger, 10      19:10.3   
   71  Gunnar Roadfeldt, 12       20:27.0   
   78  Gabe Shimmin, 9            20:39.6   
   86  Evan Ruikka, 9             21:13.0   
   90  Ben Kristensen, 10         21:43.6   
Total Time = 1:36:40.7     Total Places = 235 
 
10. Ely 
   15  Seth Prigge, 10            17:53.3   
   42  Cam Furniss, 12            19:13.0   
   57  Elliot Omerza, 11          19:55.9   
   63  Sam Terwilliger, 10        20:02.1   
   70  Erik Haaversen, 12         20:22.9   
   83  Simon Stouffer, 9          21:01.9   
Total Time = 1:37:27.2     Total Places = 247 
 
11. Int'l Falls High Scho 
   37  Cole Tatsak, 11            18:57.1   
   41  Wyatt Ulrich, 12           19:12.1   
   62  John Cowman, 8             20:01.4   
   72  Joe Glowack, 7             20:27.1   
   74  Chase Howdahl, 9           20:30.1   
   75  Billy Brokaw, 11           20:32.2   
   85  Ben Erickson, 11           21:03.3   
Total Time = 1:39:07.8     Total Places = 286 
 
12. South Ridge 
   25  Noah Squires, 11           18:32.0   
   47  Bill Redding, 12           19:37.3   
   68  Connor Houle, 10           20:16.3   
   80  Isaiah Squires, 8          20:48.4   
   81  Justus Carlson, 10         20:49.8   
   91  Tanner Lokken, 8           21:53.1   
   96  Colton Peterson, 12        22:32.6   
Total Time = 1:40:03.8     Total Places = 301 



13. Cromwell - Floodwood 
   43  Nick Koenig, 12            19:17.2   
   56  Tristan Hackensmith, 11    19:55.9   
   66  Marcus Pocernich, 7        20:06.7   
   82  Dan Denton, 12             21:00.4   
   92  Denny Genereaus, 7         22:00.6   
   99  Wyatt Rauvala, 7           23:28.3   
Total Time = 1:42:20.8     Total Places = 339 
 
14. Greenway/Nashwauk- 
   77  Anto Vidovic, 8            20:39.2   
   79  Dallas Kane, 8             20:40.7   
   94  Cole Seeley, 8             22:18.6   
   95  Cameron Brandt, 8          22:19.8   
  102  Gavin Newton, 8            25:02.5   
Total Time = 1:51:00.8     Total Places = 447 
 

15. Wrenshall 
   73  Masen Virgina, 10          20:28.9   
   88  Steven Alexander, 12       21:31.1   
   89  Darton Mattson, 7          21:32.1   
   93  Neil Porter, 11            22:17.7   
  105  Grant Kellker, 9           27:20.9   
  106  Aaron Adking, 11           27:36.7   
  107  Andrew Frank, 11           27:40.9   
Total Time = 1:53:10.7     Total Places = 448 
 
16. Mib 
   84  Alan Nelson, 8             21:02.2   
   98  Brody Bissonette, 9        23:14.1   
  100  Casey Kintner, 9           24:15.7   
  101  Austin Sandnas, 9          24:45.9   
  103  Joshua Isaacson, 9         25:20.2   
  104  Henri Parenteau, 8         25:57.4   
Total Time = 1:58:38.1     Total Places = 486 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Samuel Johnson, 12         16:42.4    Mesabi East           
    2     2  Reed Melicher, 11          16:57.0    Eveleth-Gilbert       
    3     3  Will Goodwin, 12           17:02.9    Crosby-Ironton        
    4     4  Zack Smith, 12             17:06.0    Proctor               
    5     5  Jude Severson, 12          17:11.4    Crosby-Ironton        
    6     6  Isaac Carlton, 11          17:18.7    Crosby-Ironton        
    7     7  Jacob Welch, 11            17:18.8    Proctor               
    8     8  John Stokman, 12           17:27.5    Crosby-Ironton        
    9     9  Garrett Sargent, 11        17:28.1    Proctor               
   10    10  Pentti Hanlon, 11          17:28.1    Marshall              
   11    11  Daniel Radtke, 11          17:30.9    Mesabi East           
   12    12  Kody Stevens, 10           17:45.7    Proctor               
   13    13  Trenton Menor, 10          17:50.2    Esko High School      
   14    14  Chase Peterson, 12         17:52.8    Moose Lake/Willow     
   15    15  Seth Prigge, 10            17:53.3    Ely                   
   16    16  Joey Chmelik, 12           17:59.7    Cook County-Two       
   17    17  John Martinson, 12         18:00.4    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   18    18  Gabe Smith, 11             18:01.9    Crosby-Ironton        
   19    19  Seth Shingledecker, 10     18:04.8    Esko High School      
   20    20  Gabe Graves, 12            18:05.7    Esko High School      
   21    21  Boston Gilderman, 12       18:07.9    Proctor               
   22    22  Eric Meysembourg, 9        18:19.9    Esko High School      
   23    23  Austin Hautala, 12         18:23.5    Virginia              
   24    24  Kiviok Hight, 8            18:29.7    Cook County-Two       
   25    25  Noah Squires, 11           18:32.0    South Ridge           
   26    26  Ethan Olson, 8             18:35.7    Moose Lake/Willow     
   27    27  Matt Rengo, 12             18:40.9    Esko High School      
   28    28  Reid Borchardt, 12         18:43.6    Esko High School      
   29    29  Caleb Kelson, 9            18:45.6    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   30    30  Asa Spicer, 11             18:47.8    Moose Lake/Willow     
   31    31  Ryan Peterson, 11          18:48.3    Mesabi East           
   32    32  Austin Lovaas, 11          18:50.0    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   33    33  Ben Crettol, 9             18:51.6    Virginia              
   34    34  Jake Paron, 8              18:52.9    Cook County-Two       
   35        Adam Muchen, 12            18:53.6    Deer River/Northland  
   36        Samuel Easty, 9            18:54.9    Lakeview Christian    
   37    35  Chaz Herzog, 9             18:55.4    Mesabi East           
   38    36  Andrew Jarocki, 10         18:55.7    Marshall              
   39    37  Cole Tatsak, 11            18:57.1    Int'l Falls High Scho  
   40    38  Sean MacDonell, 10         18:58.0    Cook County-Two       
   41    39  Pete Summers, 10           19:04.6    Cook County-Two       
   42    40  Murphy Steininger, 10      19:10.3    Marshall              
   43    41  Wyatt Ulrich, 12           19:12.1    Int'l Falls High Scho  
   44    42  Cam Furniss, 12            19:13.0    Ely                   
   45    43  Nick Koenig, 12            19:17.2    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   46    44  Brody Elg, 10              19:20.2    Virginia              
   47    45  Nick Furey, 10             19:27.3    Moose Lake/Willow     
   48    46  thomas Otterson, 10        19:31.4    Proctor               
   49    47  Bill Redding, 12           19:37.3    South Ridge           
   50    48  Jared Celley, 8            19:38.5    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   51    49  Mark Fossum, 8             19:40.1    Moose Lake/Willow     
   52    50  Nate Carlson, 11           19:40.8    Cook County-Two       
   53    51  Antonio Pazzelli, 9        19:41.4    Virginia              
   54    52  Mitchell Borchardt, 10     19:47.2    Esko High School      
   55    53  Alex Rebholz, 12           19:47.7    Virginia              
   56    54  Levi Schultz, 12           19:48.9    Mesabi East           
   57    55  Andrew Mikrot, 10          19:52.7    Moose Lake/Willow     
   58    56  Tristan Hackensmith, 11    19:55.9    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   59    57  Elliot Omerza, 11          19:55.9    Ely                   
   60    58  Jack Nierenhausen, 10      19:56.5    Crosby-Ironton        
   61    59  Will Seaton, 10            19:57.0    Cook County-Two       



   62        Dylan Thompson, 11         19:58.9    Deer River/Northland  
   63    60  Aaron Koivunen, 9          20:00.2    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   64    61  Brian Tracey, 11           20:00.4    Proctor               
   65    62  John Cowman, 8             20:01.4    Int'l Falls High Scho  
   66    63  Sam Terwilliger, 10        20:02.1    Ely                   
   67    64  Gage Mohelsky, 12          20:04.7    Moose Lake/Willow     
   68    65  Paul Meloche, 11           20:05.6    Mesabi East           
   69    66  Marcus Pocernich, 7        20:06.7    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   70        Josh Carlson, 12           20:09.1    Carlton               
   71        Derek Bauer, 12            20:09.7    Carlton               
   72    67  Steven Tedman, 11          20:10.5    Mesabi East           
   73        Marc Chiu, 11              20:11.1    Lakeview Christian    
   74    68  Connor Houle, 10           20:16.3    South Ridge           
   75    69  Tommy Thompson, 8          20:18.4    Crosby-Ironton        
   76    70  Erik Haaversen, 12         20:22.9    Ely                   
   77    71  Gunnar Roadfeldt, 12       20:27.0    Marshall              
   78    72  Joe Glowack, 7             20:27.1    Int'l Falls High Scho  
   79    73  Masen Virgina, 10          20:28.9    Wrenshall             
   80    74  Chase Howdahl, 9           20:30.1    Int'l Falls High Scho  
   81    75  Billy Brokaw, 11           20:32.2    Int'l Falls High Scho  
   82    76  Dominic Pauling, 11        20:37.6    Virginia              
   83    77  Anto Vidovic, 8            20:39.2    Greenway/Nashwauk-    
   84    78  Gabe Shimmin, 9            20:39.6    Marshall              
   85    79  Dallas Kane, 8             20:40.7    Greenway/Nashwauk-    
   86    80  Isaiah Squires, 8          20:48.4    South Ridge           
   87    81  Justus Carlson, 10         20:49.8    South Ridge           
   88        Mark Matlack, 9            20:52.1    Carlton               
   89    82  Dan Denton, 12             21:00.4    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   90    83  Simon Stouffer, 9          21:01.9    Ely                   
   91    84  Alan Nelson, 8             21:02.2    Mib                   
   92    85  Ben Erickson, 11           21:03.3    Int'l Falls High Scho  
   93    86  Evan Ruikka, 9             21:13.0    Marshall              
   94        Dan Tolonen, 9             21:18.4    Chisholm High School  
   95    87  Noah Spang, 7              21:24.8    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   96    88  Steven Alexander, 12       21:31.1    Wrenshall             
   97    89  Darton Mattson, 7          21:32.1    Wrenshall             
   98    90  Ben Kristensen, 10         21:43.6    Marshall              
   99    91  Tanner Lokken, 8           21:53.1    South Ridge           
  100        Cade Klimek, 7             21:55.0    Chisholm High School  
  101    92  Denny Genereaus, 7         22:00.6    Cromwell - Floodwood  
  102        Dylan Illikainen, 8        22:09.8    Carlton               
  103    93  Neil Porter, 11            22:17.7    Wrenshall             
  104    94  Cole Seeley, 8             22:18.6    Greenway/Nashwauk-    
  105    95  Cameron Brandt, 8          22:19.8    Greenway/Nashwauk-    
  106    96  Colton Peterson, 12        22:32.6    South Ridge           
  107        Jake Gierman, 8            22:33.4    Chisholm High School  
  108        Michael Shaw, 10           22:40.4    Deer River/Northland  
  109    97  Ben Smrekar, 12            23:06.9    Virginia              
  110    98  Brody Bissonette, 9        23:14.1    Mib                   
  111    99  Wyatt Rauvala, 7           23:28.3    Cromwell - Floodwood  
  112   100  Casey Kintner, 9           24:15.7    Mib                   
  113   101  Austin Sandnas, 9          24:45.9    Mib                   
  114   102  Gavin Newton, 8            25:02.5    Greenway/Nashwauk-    
  115   103  Joshua Isaacson, 9         25:20.2    Mib                   
  116   104  Henri Parenteau, 8         25:57.4    Mib                   
  117        Teddy Payne, 11            27:16.1    Lakeview Christian    
  118   105  Grant Kellker, 9           27:20.9    Wrenshall             
  119   106  Aaron Adking, 11           27:36.7    Wrenshall             
  120   107  Andrew Frank, 11           27:40.9    Wrenshall   
 


